

Sarah Schram Wayne Dalton 469- 549-7145 <u>sschram@wayne-dalton.com</u> Valerie Wunder SBC Advertising 614-255-2859 vwunder@sbcadvertising.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

New Holmes County Fairgrounds to Feature Wayne Dalton Doors Wayne Dalton Donates Garage Doors to Support Community

MILLERSBURG, Ohio (July 28, 2016) – The Holmes County Fair is receiving a makeover this year to continue to provide family-friendly entertainment for the community, and Wayne Dalton is proud to partner with the fair to make this year better than ever.

The Mount Hope based Wayne Dalton plant donated 13 Thermospan[®] Model 200 commercial sectional garage doors, which feature two integral steel struts for strength and an aluminum full-view window, for the fairground's livestock facility at Harvest Ridge. These donated doors allow the fair to continue to provide fun, entertainment, shelter and plenty of natural light for all fair attendees this August.

"We can't thank wonderful donors and partners like Wayne Dalton enough," said Kerry Taylor, board president for the Holmes County Fair. "The doors are an essential part of the facility, and will allow us to easily provide access to the welcome center for everyone that comes to enjoy the fair this year."

2016 marks the 93rd anniversary of the fair, and the community continues to come together to support this project and bring the new fair at Harvest Ridge to life. The new fairgrounds will feature state-of-the-art livestock facility with restrooms, a meeting room and livestock holding area of nearly 30,000 square feet.

"Wayne Dalton recognizes the Holmes County Fairgrounds is an integral part of the community just as we are. We are proud to be involved with a wonderful project like this in our neighborhood," said Rick Vannan, regional director of operations at Wayne Dalton.

"The greater Holmes County community has raised over \$7 million in grants, cash and in-kind contributions, and we could not have accomplished this without the generous support of local companies, such as Wayne Dalton," concluded Taylor.

For more information on Wayne Dalton garage doors, or to find a Wayne Dalton garage door dealer, visit <u>www.Wayne-Dalton.com</u>, like Wayne Dalton on <u>Facebook</u>, follow Wayne Dalton on <u>Twitter</u> or find us on <u>Google+.</u>

About Wayne Dalton

Wayne Dalton, a division of Overhead Door Corporation, is a world-class leader that has designed and manufactured residential and commercial garage doors for over 50 years. For dealers, the company is known as a proactive business partner that prides itself on providing a wide variety of easy-to-install innovative products and smart sales tools that help them grow their business. At the same time, Wayne Dalton simplifies the purchase process by providing a full range of door options and styles through conveniently located dealers. Nine manufacturing facilities, over 70 Sales Centers, and over 2,000 independent dealers, both domestic and



international, ensure unmatched distribution. Wayne Dalton continues to expand its offering into other building material categories, and offers a complete line of Fabric Shield Storm Protection Products. For more information, visit <u>www.Wayne-Dalton.com</u>, our <u>Facebook</u> page, follow us on <u>Twitter</u> or find us on <u>Google+</u>

About Overhead Door Corporation

Overhead Door Corporation, based in Dallas, Texas, is a leading manufacturer of doors and openers for residential, commercial, industrial and transportation applications. The company has five divisions: Access Systems Division (ASD), which features the Overhead Door and Wayne Dalton brands; The Genie Company, manufacturer of remote-controlled garage door opening systems; Horton Automatics, a manufacturer of automatic entrance systems; TODCO, the largest producer of truck doors for the transportation industry and Creative Door Services, Western Canada's leader in providing door products and services to the residential, commercial and industrial markets. Overhead Door Corporation created the original overhead garage door in 1921 and the first electric garage door opener in 1926. Overhead Door now employs more than 3,500 people, has 22 manufacturing facilities, 78 regional sales and service and installation centers and more than 5,000 distributors and dealers that service national builders, national accounts, architects, general contractors and homeowners, as well as major retailers in the U.S. and Canada. Overhead Door Corporation is a subsidiary of Sanwa Holdings Corporation of Tokyo, Japan. For additional information, visit www.overheaddoor.com, our Facebook page, follow us on Twitter or find us on Google+.

###